



PROJECT: EAST KEMPER ROAD RESURFACING
OWNER: CITY OF SHARONVILLE, OHIO
PROJECT #: 210170
BID DATE: August 6, 2021 at 10:00 AM

Bid Tabulation

ADLETA, INC.

R. A. MMILLER CONST.

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qtys.	Unit of Measure	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$7,390.51	\$7,390.51	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2	202	GUARDRAIL REMOVED	125	LF	\$8.56	\$1,070.00	\$8.40	\$1,050.00	\$8.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.25	\$406.25	\$8.00	\$1,000.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	10,506	SF	\$1.96	\$20,591.76	\$2.60	\$27,315.60	\$1.00	\$10,506.00	\$3.05	\$32,043.30	\$2.50	\$26,265.00
4	202	PAVEMENT REMOVED (DRIVEWAYS)	146	SY	\$20.35	\$2,971.10	\$39.25	\$5,730.50	\$20.00	\$2,920.00	\$45.80	\$6,686.80	\$30.00	\$4,380.00
5	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	5391	LF	\$7.74	\$41,726.34	\$7.00	\$37,737.00	\$10.00	\$53,910.00	\$8.20	\$44,206.20	\$9.50	\$51,214.50
6	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	2692	SY	\$1.26	\$3,391.92	\$1.50	\$4,038.00	\$2.00	\$5,384.00	\$0.25	\$673.00	\$1.50	\$4,038.00
7	204	PROOF ROLLING	2	HR	\$340.16	\$680.32	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$162.00	\$324.00	\$120.00	\$240.00
8	253	*FULL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR AS PER PLAN	1100	SY	\$72.76	\$80,036.00	\$71.40	\$78,540.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$68.00	\$74,800.00	\$68.00	\$74,800.00
9	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, MISCELLANEOUS: SLAG STABILIZATION	370	CY	\$88.97	\$32,918.90	\$108.00	\$39,960.00	\$100.00	\$37,000.00	\$108.00	\$39,960.00	\$108.00	\$39,960.00
10	254	PAVEMENT PLANING (3")	20,122	SY	\$1.87	\$37,628.14	\$1.80	\$36,219.60	\$2.50	\$50,305.00	\$1.75	\$35,213.50	\$1.75	\$35,213.50
11	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	1710	GAL	\$3.85	\$6,583.50	\$3.75	\$6,412.50	\$0.01	\$17.10	\$3.60	\$6,156.00	\$3.60	\$6,156.00
12	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG-64-22 (1.5")	845	CY	\$158.36	\$133,814.20	\$155.40	\$131,313.00	\$185.00	\$156,325.00	\$148.00	\$125,060.00	\$148.00	\$125,060.00
13	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) (1.5")	845	CY	\$158.36	\$133,814.20	\$155.40	\$131,313.00	\$165.00	\$139,425.00	\$148.00	\$125,060.00	\$148.00	\$125,060.00
14	441	ASPHALT DRIVE PLANING AND OVERLAY AS PER PLAN	230	SY	\$109.14	\$25,102.20	\$107.00	\$24,610.00	\$50.00	\$11,500.00	\$102.00	\$23,460.00	\$102.00	\$23,460.00
15	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (DRIVE APRON)	160	SY	\$79.87	\$12,779.20	\$74.00	\$11,840.00	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$86.35	\$13,816.00	\$110.00	\$17,600.00
16	606	GUARD RAIL TYPE MGS	112.5	LF	\$36.38	\$4,092.75	\$35.70	\$4,016.25	\$34.00	\$3,825.00	\$37.80	\$4,252.50	\$34.00	\$3,825.00
17	606	MGS TYPE T END SECTION	3	EA	\$1,524.75	\$4,574.25	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$1,425.00	\$4,275.00
18	608	5" CONCRETE WALK	10,950	SF	\$8.38	\$91,761.00	\$6.00	\$65,700.00	\$4.90	\$53,655.00	\$7.00	\$76,650.00	\$7.00	\$76,650.00
19	608	CURB RAMP w/ DETECTABLE WARNING	5	EA	\$1,511.16	\$7,555.80	\$1,030.00	\$5,150.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
20	609	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2	5,030	LF	\$24.56	\$123,536.80	\$23.00	\$115,690.00	\$26.00	\$130,780.00	\$27.00	\$135,810.00	\$27.00	\$135,810.00
21	609	CURB AND GUTTER TYPE 2 WITH SHELF AS PER PLAN	407	LF	\$37.74	\$15,360.18	\$66.00	\$26,862.00	\$30.00	\$12,210.00	\$77.00	\$31,339.00	\$39.00	\$15,873.00
22	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, CB-3	6	EA	\$2,358.51	\$14,151.06	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$3,900.00	\$23,400.00	\$3,850.00	\$23,100.00	\$2,700.00	\$16,200.00
23	611	CATCH BASIN RECONSTRUCTED TO GRADE, CB-3A	14	EA	\$1,713.15	\$23,984.10	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$43,400.00	\$3,920.00	\$54,880.00	\$2,400.00	\$33,600.00
24	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER	2	EA	\$802.50	\$1,605.00	\$787.00	\$1,574.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
25	611	SANITARY MANHOLES ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH RINGS	5	EA	\$802.50	\$4,012.50	\$787.00	\$3,935.00	\$75.00	\$375.00	\$775.00	\$3,875.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
26	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, WATER	1	EA	\$802.50	\$802.50	\$787.00	\$787.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$775.00	\$775.00	\$900.00	\$900.00



PROJECT: EAST KEMPER ROAD RESURFACING
 OWNER: CITY OF SHARONVILLE, OHIO
 PROJECT #: 210170
 BID DATE: August 6, 2021 at 10:00 AM

ADLETA, INC.

R. A. MMILLER CONST.

BARRETT PAVING MATERIALS

JOHN R. JURGENSEN

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Bid Tabulation

Item No.	Spec. No.	ITEM	Est. Qty.	Unit of Measure	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost	Per Unit Cost	Total Units Cost
27	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, ELECTRIC	3	EA	\$802.50	\$2,407.50	\$787.00	\$2,361.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$775.00	\$2,325.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00
28	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$14,193.55	\$14,193.55	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$34,650.00	\$34,650.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
29	624	MOBILIZATION	1	EA	\$7,608.63	\$7,608.63	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
30	632	LOOP DETECTOR TIE-IN	4	EA	\$144.45	\$577.80	\$142.00	\$568.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$135.00	\$540.00
31	632	DETECTOR LOOP	4	EA	\$1,391.00	\$5,564.00	\$1,365.00	\$5,460.00	\$1,570.00	\$6,280.00	\$1,830.00	\$7,320.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00
32	644	LANE LINE (4")	1.2	MILE	\$3,333.05	\$3,999.66	\$1,260.00	\$1,512.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,440.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,680.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,440.00
33	644	CENTER LINE, (4") DOUBLE YELLOW	0.9	MILE	\$6,371.86	\$5,734.67	\$4,200.00	\$3,780.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,675.00	\$4,207.50	\$4,000.00	\$3,600.00
34	644	CHANNELIZING LINE (8")	1865	FT	\$1.71	\$3,189.15	\$1.60	\$2,984.00	\$1.50	\$2,797.50	\$1.75	\$3,263.75	\$1.50	\$2,797.50
35	642	STOP LINE	250	FT	\$5.46	\$1,365.00	\$5.25	\$1,312.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.85	\$1,462.50	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
36	644	LANE ARROW	20	EA	\$107.00	\$2,140.00	\$78.75	\$1,575.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$87.50	\$1,750.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00
37	644	RAILROAD CROSSING MARKING	4	EA	\$535.00	\$2,140.00	\$525.00	\$2,100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$583.50	\$2,334.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
38	642	WORD ON PAVEMENT (36") *ONLY*	3	EA	\$133.75	\$401.25	\$94.50	\$283.50	\$90.00	\$270.00	\$105.00	\$315.00	\$90.00	\$270.00
39	644	CROSSWALK LINE (12")	250	FT	\$3.32	\$830.00	\$3.15	\$787.50	\$3.00	\$750.00	\$3.50	\$875.00	\$3.00	\$750.00
40	644	TRANSVERSE DIAGONAL LINES (24")	630	FT	\$5.35	\$3,370.50	\$4.85	\$3,055.50	\$4.60	\$2,898.00	\$5.40	\$3,402.00	\$4.60	\$2,898.00
41	653	4" TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	250	CY	\$33.58	\$8,395.00	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$60.00	\$15,000.00	\$11.75	\$2,937.50	\$75.00	\$18,750.00
42	659	SEED AND MULCH	2300	SY	\$3.21	\$7,383.00	\$1.90	\$4,370.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00	\$2.25	\$5,175.00	\$4.00	\$9,200.00
43	SPL	REALIGN EXISTING PEDESTRIAN BUTTONS WITH CROSS WALKS	2	EA	\$230.05	\$460.10	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$116.00	\$232.00	\$215.00	\$430.00
44	SPL	RESET HAMILTON COUNTY BENCHMARK	1	EA	\$2,675.00	\$2,675.00	\$895.00	\$895.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$1,124.72	\$1,124.72
45	SPL	NORFOLK SOUTHERN ROAD PERMIT; NON-ENVIRONMENTAL 30 DAYS OR LESS RIGHT OF ENTRY PERMIT (Addendum #1)	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,725.00	\$4,725.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$908,869.04		\$917,364.45		\$969,747.60		\$977,150.80		\$1,010,130.22	